For the first five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) of the value, as determined in said action, 

of said real estate, at the rate of eight percent (8%); 

All above that sum, and not exceeding ten thousand dollars ($10.000.00) at the rate of 

six percent (6%); 

All above that sum, and not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) at the rate 

of four percent (4%); and 

All above fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) at the rate of two percent (2%) with a 

minimum allowance of fifty dollars ($50.00). 

1.  Compensation for extraordinary services and for expenses may be awarded upon 

application to and approval of the Trial Judge and only upon notice to opposing